TEAMBANK TRUST DEPARTMENT BID FORM

Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation TO:

FROM-First Option Bank Paola

1601 Bryan St., Suite 32128

Dallas, Texas 75201

Manager - Franchise Marketing Attention:

Division of Resolutions and Receiverships

FROM:

First Option Bank Blake Heid

TRUST DEPARTMENT, TEAMBANK, NA BID FOR:

PAOLA, KN (the "Bank")

The undersigned Potential Acquirer submits this Bid Form ("Bid"), in accordance with the Instructions to Potential Acquirers ("Instructions") and instructions contained on this Form, to acquire certain the Trust Department of TeamBank NA, Paola, KN.

I.	Trust	Department,	, TeamBank NA
----	-------	-------------	---------------

The Potential Acquirer is: First Option Bank, Osawatomie, Kansas
(Namc, City, State)

TeamBank Trust Department

\$ 300,500.00

913 294 4252

This is	bid number
of	bids submitted.

II. Contact

The following person is the designated contact person for the Potential Acquirer:

Name:	Blake A. Held
Title:	President
Address:	601 Main
	Osawatomie, Kansas 66064
Telephone:	(913) 294–3811 (office) (other)
Facsimile:	(913) - 294-4252 <u> </u>

cc: Name: Blake A. Heid

III. Consummation of Transaction

The Potential Acquirer agrees that upon notification (which may be verbal) from the Corporation that the Potential Acquirer's Bid has been accepted, the Potential Acquirer will execute the appropriate agreement(s) and work diligently to consummate the transaction. Such consummation shall occur at such time and place as the Corporation in its sole discretion determines.

The Potential Acquirer represents and warrants that it has executed and delivered to the Corporation a Purchaser Eligibility Certification and Confidentiality Agreement and that all information provided and representations made by or on behalf of the Potential Acquirer in connection with this transaction and the transactions contemplated hereby, including, but not limited to, the Purchaser Eligibility Certification and Confidentiality Agreement (which are affirmed and ratified hereby) are and remain true and correct in all material respects and do not fail to state any fact required to make the information contained therein not misleading.

A Board resolution authorizing the submission of the bid and authorizing this representative to sign on behalf of the institution or group has been submitted with each bid form.

	irst Option Bank
Printe	d Name of Potential Acquirer
Ву:	
,	(signature)
Name:	Blake A. Heid
Title:	President/CEB

Date: 4-2-09

EXHIBIT "A" TEAMBANK TRUST DEPARTMENT BID FORM

TO:

Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation

1601 Bryan St., Suite 32128

Dallas, Texas 75201

Attention:

Manager - Franchise Marketing

Division of Resolutions and Receiverships

FROM:

BID FOR:

TRUST DEPARTMENT, TEAMBANK, NA

PAOLA, KN (the "Bank")

The undersigned Potential Acquirer submits this Bid Form ("Bid"), in accordance with the Instructions to Potential Acquirers ("Instructions") and instructions contained on this Form, to acquire certain the Trust Department of TeamBank NA, Paola, KN.

			This is bid number bids submitted.
I. Trust Department, TeamBank The Potential Acquirer is:	NA GTRUST CO.	TOPEKA KS	
	(Name, City	, State)	
TeamBank Trust Department		_{\$_} 50,500.00	

This is	bid number
of	bids submitted.

II. Contact

The following person is the designated contact person for the Potential Acquirer:

Name:	STEPHEN R PAGE
Title:	EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT
-	1129 SW WANAMAKER ROAD SUITE 200
	TOPEKA KS 66604
Telephon	ne: 785-273-9993 (office)
Facsimile	785-273-7221
cc: Name: DARY	I. V CRAFT

III. Consummation of Transaction

The Potential Acquirer agrees that upon notification (which may be verbal) from the Corporation that the Potential Acquirer's Bid has been accepted, the Potential Acquirer will execute the appropriate agreement(s) and work diligently to consummate the transaction. Such consummation shall occur at such time and place as the Corporation in its sole discretion determines.

The Potential Acquirer represents and warrants that it has executed and delivered to the Corporation a Purchaser Eligibility Certification and Confidentiality Agreement and that all information provided and representations made by or on behalf of the Potential Acquirer in connection with this transaction and the transactions contemplated hereby, including, but not limited to, the Purchaser Eligibility Certification and Confidentiality Agreement (which are affirmed and ratified hereby) are and remain true and correct in all material respects and do not fail to state any fact required to make the information contained therein not misleading.

The undersigned, on behalf of the Potential Acquirer, hereby certifies that (i) the Potential Acquirer has full power and authority to submit this Bid and has taken all corporate action necessary with respect thereto, and (ii) the undersigned has been duly authorized to execute and submit this Bid on behalf of the Potential Acquirer.

A Board resolution authorizing the submission of the bid and authorizing this representative to sign on behalf of the institution or group has been submitted with each bid form.

UST CO.	
d Name of Potential Acquirer	
38 Bate	
(signature)	
STEPHEN R PAGE	
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT	
APRIL 1, 2009	
,	d Name of Potential Acquirer (signature) STEPHEN R PAGE EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT

EXHIBIT "A" TEAMBANK TRUST DEPARTMENT BID FORM

TO:

Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation

1601 Bryan St., Suite 32128

Dallas, Texas 75201

Attention:

Manager - Franchise Marketing

Division of Resolutions and Receiverships

FROM:

The Midwest Trust Company

BID FOR:

TRUST DEPARTMENT, TEAMBANK, NA

PAOLA, KN (the "Bank")

The undersigned Potential Acquirer submits this Bid Form ("Bid"), in accordance with the Instructions to Potential Acquirers ("Instructions") and instructions contained on this Form, to acquire certain the Trust Department of TeamBank NA, Paola, KN.

This	is bid number
of_	bids submitted.

I. Trust Department, TeamBank NA

The Potential Acquirer is: The Midwest Trust Company, Overland Park, KS.

(Name, City, State)

TeamBank Trust Department

\$ 153 500

This	is bid number
of	bids submitted.

II. Contact

The following person is the designated	I contact person for the Potentia	al Acquirer:
--	-----------------------------------	--------------

Name: David & Yest

Title: Executive Vice Scoulent

Address: 5901 Callege Roulevard Suite 100

Overland Park KS 66211

Telephone: 913 319 0367 (office)

(other)

Facsimile: 913. 319. 0322

co: Name: Brad Bargman

III. Consummation of Transaction

The Potential Acquirer agrees that upon notification (which may be verbal) from the Corporation that the Potential Acquirer's Bid has been accepted, the Potential Acquirer will execute the appropriate agreement(s) and work diligently to consummate the transaction. Such consummation shall occur at such time and place as the Corporation in its sole discretion determines.

The Potential Acquirer represents and warrants that it has executed and delivered to the Corporation a Purchaser Eligibility Certification and Confidentiality Agreement and that all information provided and representations made by or on behalf of the Potential Acquirer in connection with this transaction and the transactions contemplated hereby, including, but not limited to, the Purchaser Eligibility Certification and Confidentiality Agreement (which are affirmed and ratified hereby) are and remain true and correct in all material respects and do not fail to state any fact required to make the information contained therein not misleading.

The undersigned, on behalf of the Potential Acquirer, hereby certifies that (i) the Potential Acquirer has full power and authority to submit this Bid and has taken all corporate action necessary with respect thereto, and (ii) the undersigned has been duly authorized to execute and submit this Bid on behalf of the Potential Acquirer.

A Board resolution authorizing the submission of the bid and authorizing this representative to sign on behalf of the institution or group has been submitted with each bid form.

	N. 6	Williamest	15034	(1217
Priv	ted	Name of Potenti	al Acquire	er (

Ву:

(signature)

Namo: David B. Jost

Title: Executive Vice Prevident

Date: April 1st 2009